Final Qualification Ranking Lists for allocation of Quota places for
ISU World Single Distances Championships 2017

500m Ladies (24 quota places, max. 3 quota places per country)

quota rank Nat.
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Name WC points
Ranking by World Cup points
CHN 1 JingYu 452
JPN 1 Nao Kodaira 400
JPN 2 Maki Tsuiji 395
CAN 1 Marsha Hudey 311
KOR 1 Sang-Hwa Lee 307
CHN 2 HongZhang 294
JPN 3 Arisa Go 243
JPN 4 Erina Kamiya 228
RUS 1 Olga Fatkulina 220
CAN 2 Heather McLean 201
USA 1 Heather Bergsma 164
AUT 1 Vanessa Herzog 111
NED 1 Floorvan den Brandt 106
NOR 1 Hege Bgkko 103
RUS 2 Nadezhda Aseeva 92
Further ranking by World Cup times
NED 2 Jorien Ter Mors 61
CZE 1 Karolina Erbanova 71
KOR 2 Min-Seon Kim 86
USA 2 Brittany Bowe 21
NED 3 Marrit Leenstra 90
RUS 3 Angelina Golikova 41
KAZ 1 Yekaterina Aydova 66
NED 4 Janine Smit 39
NED 5 Anice Das 53
NED 6 Bovan der Werff 70
CAN 3 KaylinIrvine 55
GER 1 Judith Dannhauer 41
KOR 3 Seung-Hi Park 57
Further ranking for reserve list of quota places
USA 3 Sugar Todd 25
CAN 4 Noémie Fiset 50
JPN 5 Saori Toi 25
RUS 4 Yekaterina Lobysheva 6
CHN 3 Xiaoxuan Shi 38
NED 7 Sanneke de Neeling 15
CHN 4 Xue Lin 7
KOR 4 Ye Won Nam 2
NOR 2 Martine Ripsrud 2
RUS 5 Ekaterina Shikhova 11
FIN 1 Elina Risku 1
ITA 1 Yvonne Daldossi 6
USA 4 Kelly Gunther 12
CHN 5 Xin Zhao 8
BLR 1 Tatyana Mikhailova

WC time

37,64
37,69
37,82
38,04
37,93
37,87
38,00
37,88
38,10
38,10
38,32
38,31
38,61
38,57
38,61

38,27
38,35
38,38
38,46
38,56
38,74
38,77
38,87
38,90
38,98
39,05
39,06
39,10

39,18
39,20
39,42
39,46
39,49
39,57
39,60
39,61
39,61
39,65
39,75
39,77
39,79
40,01
40,29

Venue

Astana
Heerenveen
Astana
Nagano
Nagano
Astana
Astana
Astana
Astana
Astana
Heerenveen
Nagano
Astana
Nagano
Astana

Astana
Heerenveen
Astana
Heerenveen
Harbin
Heerenveen
Astana
Astana
Harbin
Astana
Astana
Heerenveen
Astana

Astana
Astana
Nagano

Heerenveen

Astana

Heerenveen

Astana
Astana

Astana

Harbin

Astana

Astana
Astana

Harbin

Astana

Date

04.12.2016
09.12.2016
04.12.2016
20.11.2016
20.11.2016
02.12.2016
04.12.2016
04.12.2016
04.12.2016
04.12.2016
09.12.2016
20.11.2016
04.12.2016
20.11.2016
04.12.2016

02.12.2016
09.12.2016
04.12.2016
09.12.2016
13.11.2016
09.12.2016
02.12.2016
02.12.2016
13.11.2016
04.12.2016
02.12.2016
09.12.2016
04.12.2016

04.12.2016
02.12.2016
20.11.2016
09.12.2016
02.12.2016
09.12.2016
04.12.2016
04.12.2016
02.12.2016
11.11.2016
02.12.2016
02.12.2016
02.12.2016
13.11.2016
02.12.2016

22.12.2016



Final Qualification Ranking Lists for allocation of Quota places for
ISU World Single Distances Championships 2017

1000m Ladies (24 quota places, max. 3 quota places per country)

quota rank Nat.
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27
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30

Name WC points
Ranking by World Cup points
USA 1 Heather Bergsma 300
JPN 1 Miho Takagi 290
NED 1 Marrit Leenstra 266
JPN 2 Nao Kodaira 195
RUS 1 Olga Fatkulina 177
CHN 1 HongZhang 153
NED 2 Ireen Wist 145
NOR 1 Hege Bgkko 120
JPN 3 Arisa Go 113
RUS 2 Yekaterina Lobysheva 103
CHN 2 lJingYu 100
RUS 3 Yekaterina Shikhova 91
JPN 4 Maki Tsuji 85
NED 3 Jorien Ter Mors 80
KOR 1 Sang-Hwa Lee 80
Further ranking by World Cup times
USA 2 Brittany Bowe 70
GER 1 Gabriele Hirschbichler 80
POL 1 Natalia Czerwonka 27
CZE 1 Karolina Erbanova 43
JPN 5 Erina Kamiya 58
AUT 1 Vanessa Herzog 57
NOR 2 Ida Njatun 34
KAZ 1 Yekaterina Aydova 39
CAN 1 KaylinIrvine 31
NED 4 Sanneke de Neeling 46
NED 5 Anice Das 40
GER 2 Roxanne Dufter 40
CAN 2 lvanie Blondin 30
Further ranking for reserve list of quota places
CZE 2 Martina Sablikova 20
CAN 3 Marsha Hudey 20
NED 6 Bo van der Werff 23
KOR 2 Seung-Hi Park 30
NOR 3 Ellen Bjertnes 12
USA 3 Kelly Gunther 23
GER 3 Isabell Ost 6

WC time

1:14.60
1:15.25
1:14.73
1:15.18
1:16.00
1:16.04
1:15.86
1:16.24
1:16.33
1:16.48
1:16.41
1:16.37
1:16.70
1:15.36
1:16.38

1:15.03
1:16.25
1:16.50
1:16.51
1:16.71
1:16.84
1:16.91
1:17.06
1:17.22
1:17.37
1:17.69
1:17.77
1:17.82

1:17.93
1:17.99
1:18.06
1:18.07
1:18.24
1:18.29
1:18.32

Venue

Heerenveen
Astana
Heerenveen
Nagano
Heerenveen
Nagano
Heerenveen
Nagano
Astana
Heerenveen
Heerenveen
Astana
Nagano
Astana
Astana

Heerenveen
Heerenveen
Heerenveen
Heerenveen
Astana
Heerenveen
Nagano
Astana
Astana
Heerenveen
Heerenveen
Astana
Astana

Nagano
Heerenveen
Heerenveen

Astana
Heerenveen

Astana
Heerenveen

Date

11.12.2016
03.12.2016
11.12.2016
19.11.2016
11.12.2016
19.11.2016
11.12.2016
19.11.2016
03.12.2016
11.12.2016
11.12.2016
03.12.2016
19.11.2016
03.12.2016
03.12.2016

11.12.2016
11.12.2016
11.12.2016
11.12.2016
03.12.2016
11.12.2016
19.11.2016
03.12.2016
03.12.2016
11.12.2016
11.12.2016
03.12.2016
03.12.2016

19.11.2016
11.12.2016
11.12.2016
03.12.2016
11.12.2016
03.12.2016
11.12.2016

22.12.2016



Final Qualification Ranking Lists for allocation of Quota places for
ISU World Single Distances Championships 2017

1500m Ladies (24 quota places, max. 3 quota places per country)

quota rank Nat.
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Name WC points

Ranking by World Cup points

NED 1 Marrit Leenstra 290
USA 1 Heather Bergsma 280
JPN 1 Miho Takagi 270
NED 2 Ireen Wiist 250
NED 3 Melissa Wijfje 153
NED 4 Antoinette de Jong 150
RUS 1 Olga Graf 148
JPN 2 Misaki Oshigiri 136
RUS 2 Yekaterina Lobysheva 106
CZE 1 Martina Sablikova 105
POL 1 Natalia Czerwonka 101
RUS 3 Yekaterina Shikhova 95
GER 1 Roxanne Dufter 84
USA 2 Mia Manganello 77
NED 5 Marije Joling 72
NED 6 Jorien Ter Mors 70
CAN 1 Brianne Tutt 55
Further ranking by World Cup times

GER 2 Gabriele Hirschbichler 43
RUS 4 Natalia Voronina 51
NOR 1 Ida Njatun 47
NED 7 Linda de Vries 43
JPN 3 Nao Kodaira 33
CAN 2 Isabelle Weidemann 46
JPN 4 Ayano Sato 52
ITA 1 Francesca Lollobrigida 22
RUS 5 Yuliya Skokova 15
POL 2 Luiza Ztotkowska 51
KOR 1 Bo-Reum Kim 25
CZE 2 Nikola Zdrahalova 9
KOR 2 JiWoo Park 6
GER 3 Bente Kraus 4
Further ranking for reserve list of quota places
GER 4 Isabell Ost 23
BLR 1 MarinaZueva 17
RUS 6 Elizaveta Kazelina 16
POL 3 Katarzyna Bachleda-Curus 29
BEL 1 Jelena Peeters 5
NOR 2 Ellen Bjertnes 12
POL 4 Katarzyna Wozniak 30
USA 3 Kelly Gunther

NOR 3 Hege Bgkko 8

WC time

1:55.94
1:55.29
1:56.08
1:55.34
1:57.36
1:57.30
1:57.51
1.57.44
1:57.63
1:56.29
1:57.29
1:58.02
1:58.76
1:58.63
1:57.48
1:57.28
1:59.34

1:58.22
1:58.35
1:58.40
1:58.41
1:58.95
1:58.99
1:59.03
1:59.20
1:59.23
1:59.59
1:59.65
1:59.78
1:59.95
1:59.97

2:00.09
2:00.24
2:00.24
2:00.27
2:00.33
2:00.48
2:00.76
2:00.78
2:01.07

Venue

Nagano
Nagano
Heerenveen
Heerenveen
Heerenveen
Nagano
Astana
Nagano
Heerenveen
Nagano
Heerenveen
Astana
Nagano
Heerenveen
Nagano
Astana
Nagano

Astana
Nagano
Nagano
Astana
Nagano
Nagano
Astana
Astana
Astana
Astana
Nagano
Astana
Astana
Astana

Astana
Nagano
Nagano
Nagano
Nagano
Astana
Heerenveen
Astana
Heerenveen

Date

20.11.2016
20.11.2016
10.12.2016
10.12.2016
10.12.2016
20.11.2016
04.12.2016
20.11.2016
10.12.2016
20.11.2016
10.12.2016
04.12.2016
20.11.2016
10.12.2016
20.11.2016
04.12.2016
20.11.2016

04.12.2016
20.11.2016
20.11.2016
04.12.2016
20.11.2016
20.11.2016
04.12.2016
04.12.2016
04.12.2016
04.12.2016
20.11.2016
04.12.2016
04.12.2016
04.12.2016

04.12.2016
20.11.2016
20.11.2016
20.11.2016
20.11.2016
04.12.2016
10.12.2016
04.12.2016
10.12.2016

22.12.2016



Final Qualification Ranking Lists for allocation of Quota places for
World Single Distances Championships 2017

3000m Ladies (20 quota places, max. 3 quota places per country)

quota rank Nat.
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23
24
25
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Name WC points

Ranking by World Cup points

CZE 1 Martina Sablikova 400
RUS 1 AnnaYurakova 235
GER 1 Claudia Pechstein 217
NED 1 Antoinette de Jong 190
NED 2 Melissa Wijfje 185
CAN 1 Ivanie Blondin 155
GER 2 Bente Kraus 146
JPN 1 Miho Takagi 135
NED 3 Marije Joling 133
CAN 2 Isabelle Weidemann 117
RUS 2 Natalia Voronina 102
KOR 1 Bo-Reum Kim 100
Further ranking by World Cup times

NED 4 Linda de Vries 62
NED 5 Ireen Wiist 90
NED 6 Carlijn Achtereekte 69
ITA 1 Francesca Lollobrigida 85
NED 7 Annouk van der Weijden 25
RUS 3 Olga Graf 80
BLR 1 MarinaZueva 81
JPN 2 Misaki Oshigiri 45
GER 3 Stephanie Beckert 23
USA 1 Mia Manganello 77
CZE 2 Nikola Zdrdhalova 29
BEL 1 Jelena Peeters 39
Further ranking for reserve list of quota places
POL 1 Katarzyna Wozniak 11
JPN 3 Maki Tabata 20
JPN 4 Ayano Sato 33
CAN 3 Brianne Tutt 16
POL 2 Natalia Czerwonka 6
POL 3 Magdalena Czyszczon 16
NOR 1 Ida Njatun 25

WC time

4:02.90
4:03.84
4:05.51
4:04.53
4:06.72
4:05.94
4:06.74
4:05.68
4:06.30
4:06.73
4:07.12
4:05.91

4:05.69
4:05.77
4:07.25
4:07.39
4:07.96
4:08.45
4:09.14
4:09.14
4:09.95
4:10.00
4:10.55
4:10.70

4:10.99
4:11.03
4:11.04
4:11.28
4:11.35
4:11.57
4:11.75

Venue

Astana
Astana
Astana
Astana
Astana
Astana
Astana
Astana
Astana
Astana
Astana
Astana

Astana
Nagano
Nagano
Astana
Astana
Astana
Astana
Astana
Astana
Astana
Astana
Nagano

Astana
Astana
Astana
Astana
Astana
Astana
Astana

Date

02.12.2016
02.12.2016
02.12.2016
02.12.2016
02.12.2016
02.12.2016
02.12.2016
02.12.2016
02.12.2016
02.12.2016
02.12.2016
02.12.2016

02.12.2016
18.11.2016
18.11.2016
02.12.2016
02.12.2016
02.12.2016
02.12.2016
02.12.2016
02.12.2016
02.12.2016
02.12.2016
18.11.2016

02.12.2016
02.12.2016
02.12.2016
02.12.2016
02.12.2016
02.12.2016
02.12.2016

22.12.2016



Final Qualification Ranking Lists for allocation of Quota places for
ISU World Single Distances Championships 2017

5000m Ladies (12 quota places, max. 2 quota places per country)

quota rank Nat. Name
Ranking by World Cup points

1 CZE 1 Martina Sablikova
2 RUS 1 Anna Yurakova
3 GER 1 Claudia Pechstein
4 NED 1 Antoinette de Jong
5 NED 2 Melissa Wijfje
6 CAN 1 Ivanie Blondin
Further ranking by World Cup times
NED 3 Irene Schouten
7 GER 2 Bente Kraus
NED 4 Carlijn Achtereekte
8 CAN 2 Isabelle Weidemann
9 RUS 2 Natalia Voronina
NED 5 Linda de Vries
10 BLR 1 MarinaZueva
11 USA 1 Mia Manganello
RUS 3 Olga Graf
12* KOR 1 Bo-Reum Kim

* Host country priority

WC points

400
235
217
190
185
155

60
146
69
117
102
62
81
77
80
100

Further ranking for reserve list of quota places

13 JPN 1 MaiKiyama

14 ITA 1 Francesca Lollobrigida
15 BEL 1 Jelena Peeters

16 CZE 2 Nikola Zdrahalova

17 POL 1 Magdalena Czyszczon
18 JPN 2 Fuyo Matsuoka

15
85
39
29
16
35

WC time

6:57.64
7:06.93
7:00.82

7:02.51
7:09.55

7:03.07
7:07.44
7:07.47
7:08.80
7:09.03
7:09.39
7:09.99
7:14.13
7:14.68
7:17.89

7:15.15
7:15.62
7:15.93
7:17.09
7:18.39
7:19.76

Venue

Heerenveen
Heerenveen
Heerenveen

Heerenveen
Heerenveen

Heerenveen
Heerenveen
Heerenveen
Heerenveen
Heerenveen
Heerenveen
Heerenveen
Heerenveen
Heerenveen
Heerenveen

Heerenveen
Heerenveen
Heerenveen
Heerenveen
Heerenveen
Heerenveen

Final Qualification Ranking Lists for allocation of Quota places for
ISU World Single Distances Championships 2017

Team Pursuit Ladies (8 quota places)

quota rank Nat. Name WC points

Ranking by World Cup points

1 NED Netherlands 310

2 JPN Japan 280

3 RUS Russia 280

4 GER Germany 250

5 POL Poland 225

6 KOR Korea 205
Further ranking by World Cup times

7 CAN Canada 50

8 USA USA 115
Further ranking for reserve list of quota places

9 CHN China 150

10 CZE Czech Republic 80

WC time

2.58,69
2.57,75
3.02,78
3.02,47
3.03,50
3.04,62

3.04,49
3.04,63

3.07,06
3.08,53

Venue

Nagano
Astana
Astana
Heerenveen
Heerenveen
Astana

Heerenveen
Heerenveen

Nagano
Nagano

Date

11.12.2016
11.12.2016
11.12.2016

11.12.2016
11.12.2016

11.12.2016
11.12.2016
11.12.2016
11.12.2016
11.12.2016
11.12.2016
11.12.2016
11.12.2016
11.12.2016
11.12.2016

11.12.2016
11.12.2016
11.12.2016
11.12.2016
11.12.2016
11.12.2016

Date

19.11.2016
03.12.2016
03.12.2016
09.12.2016
09.12.2016
03.12.2016

09.12.2016
09.12.2016

19.11.2016
19.11.2016

22.12.2016



Mass start Ladies (24 quota places, maximum 2 quota places per nation)

quota rank Nat.

1
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13
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15
16
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22
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25
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27

28
29

Final Qualification Ranking Lists for allocation of Quota places for
ISU World Single Distances Championships 2017

Name WC points

KOR 1 Bo-Reum Kim 340
CAN 1 Ivanie Blondin 308
ITA 1 Francesca Lollobrigida 260
USA 1 Mia Manganello 198
CHN 1 DanlLi 138
JPN 1 Nana Takagi 116
USA 2 Heather Bergsma 116
NED 1 Annoukvan der Weijden 105
NED 2 Manon Kamminga 105
NED 3 Irene Schouten 101
CHN 2 Dan Guo 100
DEN 1 Elena Moeller Rigas 92
POL 1 Luiza Zlotkowska 92
GER 1 Claudia Pechstein 78
CZE 1 Nikola Zdrdhalova 74
BLR 1 MarinaZueva 68
BEL 1 Jelena Peeters 68
KOR 2 JiWoo Park 52
JPN 2 Miho Takagi 49
NED 4 Melissa Wijfje 40
GER 2 Bente Kraus 32
NOR 1 Sofie Karoline Haugen 21
CZE 2 Natdlie Kerschbaummayr 21
AUT 1 Viola Feichtner 20
JPN 3 Ayano Sato 18
POL 2 Magdalena Czyszczon 18
BLR 2 Tatsiana Mikhailava 17
Further ranking for reserve list of quota places

EST 1 Saskia Alusalu 16
NOR 2 CamillaLund 14
NED 5 Carlijn Achtereekte 14
RUS 1 VYuliya Skokova 13
USA 3 Paige Schwartzburg 12
CAN 2 Beatrice Lamarche 10
ITA 2 Francesca Bettrone 6

22.12.2016
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